LakeCounty						
Division of Transportati		ummary of Bids Receiv	/ed			
Sect	ion: 19-00999-63-BR					
·	ion: Remove and Replace Bridge	Expansion Joints				
	Pin: B-01510					
Let D	ate: 7/16/2019					
Bidder Path Construction Company MYS, Incorporated Lorig Construction Company Alliance Contractors, Inc.	Address 125 E. Algonquin Rd. 12416 S. Harlem Avenue 250 East Touhy Avenue 1166 Lake Avenue	City, State, Zip Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Palos Heights, IL 60463 Des Plaines, IL 60018 Woodstock, IL 60098	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$117,140.00 \$147,620.00 \$197,360.00 \$224,695.00	-2.47% 30.39%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$34,220.00 -\$3,740.00 \$46,000.00 \$73,335.00
Engineer's Estimate				\$151,360.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		County Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Mgr Capital Progra	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2019 Expansion Joint Replacement **Section:** 19-00999-63-BR

Description: Remove and Replace Bridge Expansion Joints **CPMS Pin:** B-01510

Let Date: 7/16/2019

14					For Fotion 4		Allianas Cantus stans Inc		Laria Caratrastian Caran		Ta # 0 . # 0 T			
Item	No. Pay Code	le Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Lorig Construction Company		Path Construction Company		MYS, Incorporated	
NO.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,675.00	\$52,675.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$20,890.00	\$20,890.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Z0012754	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	26.0	SQ FT	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$875.00	\$22,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$875.00	\$22,750.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00
3	Z0016200	DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL)	1.0	SQ YD	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,895.00	\$12,895.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00
4	Z0021904	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1"	48.0	FOOT	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$234.75	\$11,268.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$115.00	\$5,520.00
5	Z0021906	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5"	72.0	FOOT	\$205.00	\$14,760.00	\$246.00	\$17,712.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$115.00	\$8,280.00
6	Z0021907	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.75"	132.0	FOOT	\$210.00	\$27,720.00	\$251.75	\$33,231.00	\$110.00	\$14,520.00	\$80.00	\$10,560.00	\$115.00	\$15,180.00
7	Z0021908	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2"	48.0	FOOT	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$257.25	\$12,348.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$115.00	\$5,520.00
8	Z0021912	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2.5"	72.0	FOOT	\$255.00	\$18,360.00	\$268.75	\$19,350.00	\$115.00	\$8,280.00	\$105.00	\$7,560.00	\$115.00	\$8,280.00
9	Z0021914	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2.75"	132.0	FOOT	\$260.00	\$34,320.00	\$274.25	\$36,201.00	\$115.00	\$15,180.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$115.00	\$15,180.00
10	Z0041895	POLYMER CONCRETE	7.0	CU FT	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$895.00	\$6,265.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
	Bid Total				\$151,360.00		\$224,695.00		\$197,360.00	ı	\$117,140.00		\$147,620.00	



Return Bid Details

Project: 2019 Expansion Joint Replacement **Section:** 19-00999-63-BR

Description: Remove and Replace Bridge Expansion Joints

CPMS Pin: B-01510 Let Date: 7/16/2019

Item No. Pay Code				Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
		Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,890.00	\$92,000.00	\$53,891.25
2	Z0012754	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	26.0	SQ FT	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,400.00	\$975.00
3	Z0016200	DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL)	1.0	SQ YD	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,660.00	\$12,895.00	\$5,388.75
4	Z0021904	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1"	48.0	FOOT	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$234.75	\$114.94
5	Z0021906	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5"	72.0	FOOT	\$205.00	\$14,760.00	\$75.00	\$246.00	\$134.00
6	Z0021907	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.75"	132.0	FOOT	\$210.00	\$27,720.00	\$80.00	\$251.75	\$139.19
7	Z0021908	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2"	48.0	FOOT	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$257.25	\$145.56
8	Z0021912	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2.5"	72.0	FOOT	\$255.00	\$18,360.00	\$105.00	\$268.75	\$150.94
9	Z0021914	SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2.75"	132.0	FOOT	\$260.00	\$34,320.00	\$100.00	\$274.25	\$151.06
10	Z0041895	POLYMER CONCRETE	7.0	CU FT	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$895.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,248.75
	Bid Total \$151,360.00								